
 

Athletics Wicklow 

Novice Cross-Country 

Championships 

3 October 2021 

Roundwood 

 

 

 

Novice Women 

 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No Name Family Name Club Time 

1 1 114 Claire O'Callaghan Glendalough AC 15:28 

2 2 113 Donna Quinn Glendalough AC 15:34 

3 3 902 Laura  Ivers Parnell AC 15:38 

4 — 88 Antonia  Vitori  Bray Runners AC 16:14 

5 — 89 Sharon  Ryan Bray Runners AC 16:22 

6 4 906 Debbie  Griffin  Parnell AC 16:36 

7 5 106 Aoife Joyce Glendalough AC 16:47 

8 6 903 Sharon  Wheeler Parnell AC 18:12 

9 7 904 Laura  O Connor Parnell AC 19:03 

10 8 905 Michele White-McClean Parnell AC 19:17 

11 9 907 Eimear Conroy Parnell AC 19:29 

 

Novice Women Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No Name Family Name Club Time Points 

1 1 114 Claire O'Callaghan Glendalough AC 15:28   

  2 113 Donna Quinn Glendalough AC 15:34   

  5 106 Aoife Joyce Glendalough AC 16:47   

              8 

                

2 3 902 Laura  Ivers Parnell AC 15:38   

  4 906 Debbie  Griffin  Parnell AC 16:36   

  6 903 Sharon  Wheeler Parnell AC 18:12   

              13 

 



 

Novice Men 

 

 
Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No Name Family Name Club Time 

1 1 909 Alan  Duffy Parnell AC 19.50 

2 2 848 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole AC 20.32 

3 3 915 Robert  Murphy  Parnell AC 20.37 

4 4 910 Mike Finnan Parnell AC 21.06 

5 5 84 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners AC 21.15 

6 6 87 Dominic Horan Bray Runners AC 21.24 

7 7 86 Conor Maher Bray Runners AC 21.37 

8 Guest 913 Luke Lennon Parnell AC 21.43 

9 8 918 Michael J O Neill Parnell AC 22.02 

10 9 853 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole AC 22.31 

11 10 849 Nicky Fusco Kilcoole AC 22.59 

12 11 852 Darragh  Page Kilcoole AC 23.06 

13 12 85 Paul Allen Bray Runners AC 23.18 

14 13 854 Eoghan Mooney Kilcoole AC 23.25 

15 14 851 Kevin Kelleher Kilcoole AC 23.31 

16 15 919 William  Tyrrell  Parnell AC 23.49 

17 — 850 Daniel English Kilcoole AC 23.59 

18 16 917 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell AC 24.07 

19 Guest 493 Shay Faulkner Inbhear Dee AC 24.13 

20 — 914 Tony  Monaghan  Parnell AC 24.36 

21 — 491 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee AC 24.43 

22 — 911 William  Belton Parnell AC 26.39 

23 — 490 Charlie Mitchell Inbhear Dee AC 26.47 

24 — 908 John  Corcoran Parnell AC 27.32 

 

  



 

Novice Men Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No Name Family Name Club Time Points 

1 1 909 Alan  Duffy Parnell AC 19.50   

  3 915 Robert  Murphy  Parnell AC 20.37   

  4 910 Mike Finnan Parnell AC 21.06   

  8 913 Michael J O’Neill Parnell AC 21.43   

              16 

2 5 84 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners A.C. 21.15   

  6 87 Dominic Horan Bray Runners A.C. 21.24   

  7 86 Conor Maher Bray Runners A.C. 21.37   

  12 85 Paul Allen Bray Runners A.C. 23.18   

              30 

3 2 848 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole AC 20.32   

  9 853 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole AC 22.31   

  10 849 Nicky Fusco Kilcoole AC 22.59   

  11 852 Darragh  Page Kilcoole AC 23.06   

              32 

 


